
nationalgrid 'i: 00

April 15, 2019

The City Council of Amesbury, Massachusetts

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a petition of NATIONAL GRID covering the installation of underground facilities.

If you have any questions regarding this permit, please contact:

Christopher Wellington 978-360-6460

If this petition meets with your approval, please return an executed copy to:

National Grid Contact: Lisa Ayres; 1101 Turnpike Street; North Andover, MA 01845; # 978-725-1418

Very JrulYyours,

Dave Johnson
Supervisor, Distribution Design

Enclosures
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EXHIBIT 'A' NOT TO SCALE
THE EXACT LOCATION OF
SAID FACILITIES TO BE
ESTABLISHED BY AND UPON
THE INSTALLATION AND
ERECTION OF THE FACILITIES
THEREOF .
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CYNTHIA LANE
PETITION

Date: 1.11.2019
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ORDERED:
'IQ-~'"'11 ,i\\:25

Notice having been given and public hearing held, as provided by law, that the
NATIONAL GRID be and it is hereby granted permiision to excavate the public highways and to
run and maintain underground electric conduits, together with such sustaining and protecting
fixtures as said company may deem necessary, in the public way or ways hereinafter referred to,
and to make the necessary house connections along said extensions, as requested in petition with
said company dated the 28th day of March 2019.

Said underground electric conduits shall be located substantially in accordance with the
plan filed herewith marked -Cynthia Ln. - Amesbury, Massachusetts.

The following are the public ways or part of ways along which the underground electric
conduits above referred to may be laid:

25468392 Cynthia Ln. - National Grid is replacing direct buried cable with cable in duct.
Installing (1) pull box. Installing 720 feet of cable in duct. Beginning at a point approximately 10
feet northwest of the centerline of the intersection of White Hall Rd. and Cynthia Ln. and
continuing approximately 720 feet in a northeast direction.

I hereby certify that the foregoing order was adopted at a meeting of the .

.................. , held on the day of "', 20 .

...................................................... , ............................... , 20 .

Received and entered in the records oflocation orders of the City/Town of
Book Page .

Attest:

.............. hereby certify that on 20 , at O'clock, M
at , a public hearing was held on the petition of
NATIONAL GRID for permission to construct the underground electric conduits described in the
order herewith recorded, and that I mailed at least seven days before said hearing a written notice



of the time and place of said hearing to each of the owners of real estate (as determined by the last
preceding assessment for taxation) along the ways or parts of ways upon which the Company is
permitted to construct the underground electric conduits under said order. And that thereupon said
order was duly adopted.



AMESBURY
Office of the City Clerk
City I-Iall, 62 Friend Street
Amesbury, MA 01913

Phone: 978-388-8100
Fax: 978-388-81 SO
e-mail: Sharon@amesburyma.gov

May 6, 2019

Christopher Wellington
Dave Johnson
1101 Turnpike St
North Andover, MA 01845

Mr. Wellington and Mr. Johnson,

The City of Amesbury has received your petition #25468392 requesting
permission to construct a line of underground electric conduits, including the necessary
sustaining and protecting wires and fixtures, including the necessary sustaining and
protecting fixtures, under and across the public way known as Cynthia Ln.

The Amesbury City Council will be meeting on Tuesday, May 14, 2019 at 7 :00
pm in the City Hall Auditorium at which time this pole hearing will be heard.

A copy of the abutters list is attached for your review and each abutter has been
notified by certified mail of the meeting and to contact you or their District Councilor
should they have any questions.

I have also enclosed a copy of a letter of review from the City Engineer, Peter
Manor. Any questions should be referred to him directly at 978-388-8116.

Please plan to attend or have an informed representative at the meeting who can
answer any questions the Council may have.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact the office.

Sincerely,

Sharon Dunning
Assistant City Clerk

mailto:Sharon@amesburyma.gov


Dept. of Pub lie Works
Highway, TPC (n'eelPark/Cemetery), Water, Sewer,

Engineering, Refuse, Recycling & Snow/Ice Divisions

Peter A. Manor
Director afWatershed & Infrastructure
DPW - 39 South Hunt Road
Amesbury, MA 01913
Tel.: (978) 388-8116
Fax: (978) 388-1769
manQrp@amesburyma.~Qv

MEMORANDUM
Date: May 3,2019

Atten: Municipal Council

Subject: National Grid Pole Pet. WR#25468392
Cynthia Lane proposed Underground Conduit Location Petition received 4-17-2019

The Amesbury Department of Public Works CDPW)has reviewed the proposed underground
conduit plans along Cynthia Lane as requested by National Grid on the Petition Plan # 25468392
dated March 28, 2019 with Plans dated January 11, 2019 that were received by the City Clerk on
April 17, 2019.

The DPWhas no objection to the proposed placement of the conduit and wire within the right of
way as indicated on the petition plans but would like to provide the following comments to National
Grid as part of the petition review.

1. The DPW would request that National Grid complete test pits along the proposed path of
the line prior to the installation of the conduit to assist in the determination of existing
utility locations. The DPW makes this request so that the proposed lines are not installed
directly over existing City utilities (sewer, water, and drainage).

2. The DPW would like to know if the existing underground electric will be abandoned in place
with the installation of the new conduit.

3. The DPW would request that National Grid provide Final Construction Plans to the City
prior to start of Construction as the plans provided do not depict enough information to
determine where the conduits are going to be placed in relation to the existing edge of
pavement and concrete sidewalk for Cynthia Lane.

4. The installation of the proposed conduit will be adjacent to existing concrete sidewalk.
Damage to the existing concrete sidewalk and or roadway pavement as a result of the
installation shall be addressed and repaired by National Grid and its Contractor prior to
completion of the project.

The DPW review was completed to address the City's concerns of possible underground utility
conflicts. This review was not intended to provide any indication that property owners abutting
the proposed conduit locations have no concerns with the proposed construction.

Prior to installation of any underground conduit, Dig safe, the City of Amesbury Department of
Public Works, and the City Water and Sewer Departments shall be informed of the proposed
activities.

Office Hours:
Monday - Friday: 7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Web-Site:
www.amesburyma.gov

http://www.amesburyma.gov


Dept. of Public Works
Highway, :r1~.c.Jn:~/Park!Cemeter!J), Water, Sewer,

Engineering, Refuse, Recycling & SnowlIce Divisions

Should additional information be required, please feel free to contact Rob Desmarais, DPW Director,
or myself.

Sincerely,

Peter A.Manor
Director of Watershed & Infrastructure

OfficeHours:
Monday - Friday: 7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Web-Site:
www.amesburyma.gov

http://www.amesburyma.gov


Amesbury
Office of the City Clerk
City Hall, 62 Friend Street
Amesbury, MA 01913-2884

Tel: (978) 388-8100
Fax: (978) 388-8150

Emai1: sharon@amesburyma.gov

May 2,2019

Dear Abutter:

Re: National GridNerizon Pole Petition - Cynthia Ln - #25468392

At the next City Council meeting to be held on Tuesday, May 14, 2019, at 7:00 PM in the City Hall
Auditorium, there will be a pole hearing with National GridNerizon.

National GridNerizon requests permission granted to construct a line of underground electric
conduits, including the necessary sustaining and protecting wires and fixtures, including the nec-
essary sustaining and protecting fixtures, under and across the public way - Cynthia Ln - location
approximately as shown on plan attached.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the project you may contact your District Coun-
cilor, plan to attend the City Council meeting and/or contact Mr. Christopher Wellington of Nation-
al Grid at 978-360-6460.

Sincerely,
r

~C:rr--~.i

Sharon Dunning
Assistant City Clerk

mailto:sharon@amesburyma.gov


Questions contact - Christopher Wellington 978-360-6460

Petition of the NATIONAL GRID
Of NORTH ANDOVER, MASSACHUSETTS
For Electric Conduit Location:

, 4 •••

.":'1 ,

To the City Council of Amesbury

Respectfully represents the NATIONAL GRID of North Andover, Massachusetts, that it
desires to construct a line of underground electric conduits, including the necessary sustaining
and protecting fixtures, under and across the public way or ways hereinafter named.

Wherefore it prays that after due notice and hearing as provided by law, it be granted
permission to excavate the public highways and to run and maintain underground electric conduits,
together with such sustaining and protecting fixtures as it may find necessary for the transmission
of electricity, said underground conduits to be located substantially in accordance with the plan
filed herewith marked - Cynthia Ln. - Amesbury, Massachusetts.

The following are the streets and highways referred to:

25468392 Cynthia Ln. - National Grid is replacing direct buried cable with cable in duct.
Installing (1) pull box. Installing 720 feet of cable in duct. Beginning at a point approximately 10
feet northwest of the centerline of the intersection of White Hall Rd. and Cynthia Ln. and
continuing approximately 7fO feet in a northeast direction.

Location approximately as shown on plan attached.

NATIONAL GRID IAA_
BY Vewe P~lua
Engineering Department

Dated: March 28,2019
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Property Location: 58 CYNTHIA RD
Vision ID: 4272 Account #5-50 Bldg#:

Bldg Name:
1 ofl See #: 1 of Card of

State Use: 9300
Print Date: 05/02/2019 09:29

MAP 10: 2211 7211

,-----~-CURR FNT OWNFR TOPO. LITlLlTIES STlH:IROAf} LOCAI10fV I r rRRFNT L~.' '. (!,u"-·""T
--,

~MESBURY CIlY OF -figh ~ <\11Public 1 Paved I Urban I Description Code Appraised Value Assessed Value

62 FRIENDST 4 tolling :I .:urb & Gutter EXMLAND 9300 166,900 166,900 101
Sidewalk AMESBURY, MA

·,\MESBURY,MA 01913 SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
<\dditional Owners: >ther ID: 00048 00000 00050 Use Change

~Ub-DjV AREA CH-14 PL#435/6 Ori~inal Lot
I !(pec.cond. NOlES

1 r··oocu STYLE VISIONBC CHAPn:RL
BAPPLIC#
'IS ID: 4272 ASSOCPlmt Total 166,900 166,900

RECORD OF OWNERSHIP DK-VOUPAG£ SALEl)ATF. 'I]I,! Vfl SALE PRICE V.C PREVIOUS ASSESSftfENTS (HISTOR n
<\.MESBURYcnv OF 09105/0374 07130/1987 U V 1,000,000 18 Yr. Code Assessed Value I Yr. Code Assessed Value Yr. Code Assessed Value
MVELO PETER P 08748/0577 01112/1987 U V 190,000 JG OJ9 9300 166,900"018 9300 166,900 017 9300 158,800
KAUFMAN& BROADHOMES INC 0631710578 01/1911977 U V 1 IG

I
I Total: 166900 Total: 158.800 Total: 158.800

EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENTS This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
~- .uve Descri stion Amount Code Descriotion Number Amount Comm. Int.

APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY.._-

r----- T"IIl/' Appraised Bldg. Value (Card) 01
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD Appraised XF (B) Value (Bldg) 0, NBHD/SUB I NBHDName I Street Index Name I Tractns: I Batch Appraised OB (L) Value (Bldg) 0

l OOOIiA I I I Appraised Land Value (Bldg) 166,900
NOTES Special Land Value 0

~E EXEMPT.-v07 PER DEB VENTURA Total Appraised Parcel Value 166,900

'OWN FORECLOSURE Valuation Method: C

Adjustment: Or
j

jNet Total Appraised Parcel Value 166,900!
BUILDING PERMIT RECORD

-
VISITI CHANGE HISTORYrD Issue Date n'pe O~§criJi{ion Amount Insp. Date %Coml Date Como. .omments Date Tvne IS ID Cd Purpose/Result

1712112016 CW EI Exterior Inspection
()4/30/1987

LAND LINE VALl/ATION SECTION
B Use Use Unit t. Acre C. ST Special Prlcins: SAcfj
# Code Description Zone D Front {2.~!!.th Units Price Factor "".A. Disc Factor Jdx Adi. Notes-Ad! Spec Use Spec Calc Fact 4d{ Unit Price Land Value
I 9300 rownV 'R40 640 . 110 43,560 SF . 3.53 1.050~j 6 1.0000 1.00 0.00 too 3.71 161,500
1 9300 TownV R40 640 no 0.51 AC 10,500.00 1.000010 1.0000 1.00 0.00 1.00 10,500.00 5;400

j

;

Total Card Land Units:1 65,7761SF Parcel Total Land Area:j65,776 SF 1 Total Land Value: 166,900'--._._ .... "-.~----



Property Location: 58 CYNTHIA RD
Vision ID: 4272

MAP ID:221/7211 Bldg Name:
Bldg #: 1 of 1 Sec #: I of I Card 1 of-----_._------------ --,

CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
Element I Cd. ICh., Description

Model 00

f"'"

Account #S-SD

, Code I Description
?300 rown V

MIXED USE
Percentage

100

COSTlMtVlKET VALUATION
rdj. Base Rate: [.00
Net Other Adj: ').00
Replace Cost

!;~

~

epCode
ernodel Rating

Year Remodeled
)ep%
-uncnonal Obslnc
iExternaiObslnc
tost Trend Factor
:ondition

~

complete
-erall% Cond

Apprais Val
)ep %Ovr
)ep Ovr Comment
Mise Imp Ovr
Flisc Imp Ovr Comment
:ost to Cure Ovr
r:::ostto Cure Ovr Comment

f
OB-OUTBUILDlNG & YARD ITEMS(L) / XF-BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B)

Code I DescriptIOn !Suh I Sub Descript If..IB!Units lUnit Price) Yr IGde Ibp Rt ICnd I%l"d! Apr Vallie

Code

! TIL Grott.LildL~l;'a:1 01-' 01 01 ! I .

BUJLDING SUJJ-AREA SUMMAl(.YSECTION
Descri"i7on IUvin.I!'Area I Gross Area 1 Elf Area I UnitCosl IUllde{)fec. Value I

State Use: 9300
Print Date:OSf02/2019 09:29

._--_._-------_ ...._-_._.. .--- ..---

No Photo On Record
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PIn Map

4364
4365
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4380
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4394
4400
4401

4402

10
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10
10
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10
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10

10

10
10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
10
10

10
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10
10
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Lot Unit

II

12

13
14.

15
16
17
18
19

19 A

B19

20

20
20

A

B

21

22

23

24
25
26
27

28
29
30

31

32
33

34

35

39

38

37

36

Location

1 ADAI'15 CT
2 1\DI.MS CT

3 ADAMS CT

ADAMS CT

5 AlJAr-1S CT

6 ADA/-1S CT

7 ADAMS CT

ADAMS CT

9 ADAMS cr
10 ADAMS cr
11 ADAMS CT

12 ADAMS CT

13 l<DAMS CT

14 ADAMS CT

15 ADAMS CT

16 ADAMS CT

17 ADAMS cr
18 ADA.'IS cr
19 ADAMS CT

20 ADAMS CT

21 ADAMS CT

22 A.DAMS cr
23 ADAMS CT

24 ADAMS CT

25 ADA1"IS CT

26 ADAMS ct
27 AD)I,'IS CT

28 AD)I,'lS CT

29 ADAMS CT

30 ADAMS cr
:31 ADAMS CT

32 ADA'15 CT

33 ADAMS CT

ABUTTERS LISTING for
AMESBURY,

Owner's Name

58
MA

CYNTHIA RD

Co_OWner's Name Address City ST Zip B.

NIKITAS DIMITRIOS

NAPI TRlJ5T

NAPI TRUST

WHEELER HELEN MARIE

BRIGHT CROWN LLC

KENYON ROBERT

PIERCE TA."IMY L

S ADAI'15 COURT REALTY TRUST

WEAVER ELISE

LARAMIE A!\j"N

NIKITAS DIMITRIOS D

ROCKY BEACH REALTY TRUST

SINGHAL VIJAY K

EI.ISE WEAVER •• EVERETT J/T

BARON PATRICIA A

O'BRIEN TIMOTHY P
DUBOIS PAUL & DOz..,"NATBYE

CA.'''ASSO NICHAEL E

BE.4UPRE ALYSIA

DUKE RICHARD

BRUNAJLT BRIAN D & GALE M

LHlAURO 2016 TRUST

HERLI:lY KARA M

COLLORONE MONICA L

lXlNOVA/; KATHLEEN F

ALDRICH Wu,K

CERRETANI ANDREI" J

53 REALTY LLC

t~RIGHT KIM A

CAPUTO JOHN F

CONSTA."ITINO .JOEL

STANGLE RICHARD .T.

WHEELER NICHOLP~

STAVROS GIANNAKAS (TRUSTEE)

C/O WORSLEY BARBARA A

CINDY FELIZ J/1'

c/O Mt~LE5 JR JOSE L

EVERETT WEAVER J/T

5 AQUA WAY

PO BOX 277

PO BOX 277

4 ADAI'IS CT

20 WHITEHALL ROAD

6 AD)I,'IS CT

7 ADA'lS CT

9 GOSS AVENUE

352 EDGEMERE RD

10 ADAMS CT

5 AQUA WAY

MICPJ.EL .J BAI,DASSA..'<RE (TRUSTEE 102 BRIDGE RD

20 HAMPSHIRE RD

PO BOX 239

15 ADAMS CT

478 TUKNERSFALLS ROAD

9 62ND S1'

C/O I~~ DESANTIS

LINDA I LIr4AURO (TRUSTEE)

BRENNA M CERRETANI

JOANNE T CAPUTO T/E

C/O HEATHER AND RN(MOND CHANG

DENISE VERRMIEAULT

18 "'.DANS CT

19 ADAMS CT

20 l'.DAN5 CT

83 GARDEN STREET

2 SKINNER LANE

23 ADA."1S CT

3602 POULIOT PLACE

25 ADAMS CT

9 UNION STREET

27 ADAMS CT

46 LAMOILLE AVENUE

29 ADAMS CT

30 ADAMS CT

31 ADAMS cor
15 NORTH ST

33 ADA."lS CT

SALEM

AMESBURY

JI.MESBURY

NH 03079

MA 01913

MA 01913

3'

3'
3:

21

3:
A1>lESBURY MA 01913

SOUTH ~IPTO NH 03827

AMESBURY

A/<\ESB,ffiY

AMESBURY

J.YNNFIELD

A/~ESBUT<Y

SALEM

SALISBilltY

WAYLAND

LYNNFIELD
;..r"lESBURY

HONTAGUE

NEWBURYPORT

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

A!'ESBURY

MA 01913 2'

M1\. 01913 2:

M1\. 01913 3'

MA 01940 1:

MA 01913 3'

HH 03079 1·

1"A 01952 3,

l'i'A 01778 1·

MA 01940 21

MA 01913 3·

~!A 01351- 1:

~!A 01950 2:

M1\. 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

2'

2'

3'
v/EST NEWBURY MJ.'. 01985

LYNNFIEI..D

IINESB1i":"Y

l~JLMINGTON

k'fESBURY

A.MESBURY

AMESBURY

HAVERHILL

A.'1ESBURY

A."'.ESBURY

AMESBURY

MANCHESTER

AHESBURY

3,

3·

2:

1'J\ 01810

Jo'J\ 01913

MA 01887

MA 01913

M1~ 01913

MA 01913

MA 01835

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

1'", 01944

MA0l913

2:
Lr
a:
3.

3,

1:

2:

2:
2:

31



AV
PIO Map Lot Unit Location

4270
4539
4540
4538
4541
4537
4542
4536
4543
4535
4544
4534
4545
4533
4546
4532
4547
4272
4273
4274
4551
4528
4550
4529
4549
4530
4548
4531
4555
4554
4553
4552
4403

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

23
23
23
23
23
22

23
23
23
23
23
23

23
23

23
23
23

23

23
23
22

163
83
75
64

76
85
77

86
78
87
79

88
80
89

81

90
82
72

148

149
102

94

10J

93

100
97-

99
91

98
97
96

95
51

63 CTh"THIA LN

65 CYNTHIA LN

56 CYNTHIA LN

67 CYNTHIA LN

68 CTh"'THIA LN

69 CTh''l'HIA LN

70 CYNTHIA LN

71 CYNTHIA LN

72 CYNTHIA LN

73 CYNTHIA LN

74 CYNTHIA LN

75 CYNTHIA LN

76 CTh"THIA LN

77 CYNTHIA LN

76 CYNTHIA LN

79 CYNTHIA LN

8 a CYNTHIA LN

58 CYNTHIA RD

60 CYNTHIA RD

62 CTh"'THIA RD

25 HOPE DR

26 HOPE DR

27 HOPE DR
28 HOPE DR

29 HOPE DR

30 HOPE DR

31 HOPE DR

32 HOPE DR

33 HOPE DR

35 HOPE DR

37 HOPE DR

39 HOPE DR

1 MASON CT

ABUTTERS LISTING for 58 CYNTHIA RD
AMESBURY, MA

Owner' s Name co_Owner's Name

AMESBURY CITY OF

,1IRZBURGER I"JlTTHEW

AMIDON SHARON L

MCELHINNEY CAlL

YANKAUER ANN

HAYFORD ARTHUR L

KLUFTS KATHLENE T

NIKITAS DIMTRIOS

WILSON DOUGLAS S
PATEL KRIPALI

TERMI~r JOSEPH

DRAPER HEATHER A

COLLIER Nh"<CY

WENTWORTH PA.~TNERS & ASSOCIATE

BREWSTER JAr'IES KAREN F JOSEPH

NAYFI WIRZBURGER J/T

CANDIS L HAYFORD J/T

PAUL S KELLER J/T

C/O SHAWN BAILEY

JOANNE TERMINI T/E

MILLER DENNIS W ROBIN J MILLER

BYBEE LARRY E WILMA BYBEE

AMESBURY CITY OF

DONOVAN GAIL L h'l!l RUTH B CAST C/O EDWARD \'lRIGHT

Address

62 FRIEND ST

65 CYNTHIA LN

66 CYNTHIA LANE

15 ADAMS CT

68 CYNTHIA LN

69 CYNTHIA r>N

70 CYNTHIA LN

5 AQUA W}'.Y

802 TRANQUIL KNOLL LN

73 CYN"THIA LN

74 CYNTHIA LN

75 CYNTHIA k\NE

76 CYNTHIA LN

PO BOX 2285
7 B CYlI."THIA LANE

79 CYNTHIA LN

80 CYNTHIA LANE

62 FRIEND ST

60 CYNTHIA RD

GERALDINE A KAY (TRUSTEE)

C/O PAMELA & PETER AHL (TRUSTE 62 CYNTHIA RD

25 HOPE DR
62 CYNTHIA ROAD REALTY TRUST

FLANAGAN CATHY J

GERALDINE A KAY TRUST

NIKITAS DHIITRIOS

MORAY SATYEN S

PASTMAN ALlINNA

30 HOPE DRIVE REALTY TRUST

PJ\JEE ASSUDANI T/E

BANJAMIN R CORJAY

D lHKITAS & H !10Hl~'lED (TRUSTEE 5 AQUA WAY
230 MAJU(ET STCAMERON MATTHEW THOt-JlS LAURIE ANN cr.r'.ERON (TE:)

HUNRO ••\ SCOTT KATHLEEN G MUNRO T/E

COBURN HEJI.TH A.'1D CHANDPJ\ (TIE C/O JAMES TR:iDER

I.EDLANC Y..ELLY A

GAETA STEPHANIE J

HATCH JEREMY J

MEEHAN Al>1Y

CHRISTOPHER A GAETA

26 HOPE DR

5 AQUA WAY

39 BUCKL~~ STREET 612-2
29 HOPE DR

32 HOPE DR

3 BLACK SNAKE RD

35 HOPE DR

37 HOPE DR

39 HOPE OK
1 !'J\SON CT

City

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMJ:;SBURY

AHESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY
AMESBURY

SALEM

YORK

A'IESBIJRY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

SKOi'i"HEGA.'I

k'lESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

A1.ffiSBURY

Ar'JESBURY

AMESBURY

A."1ESBURY

SALEM
~lANCHESTER

AMESBURY

SALEM

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

SALISBURY

h"!ESBURY

AMESBURY

Al-SSBURY

MSSBURY

ST Zip Bo

I-IA01913 1:

I-IA01913 2:

MA 01913 0'

r-IA01913 3:

~.A 01913 1:

MA 01913 10

MA01913 2'

NH 03079 3<

SC 29745 1:

MA01913 :;:

MA 01913 l'

MA 01913 3:
MA 01913

ME 04976

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

I"A 01913

t·1.A 01913

3,

3:

0:

1:

0<

0:

3:

1:MA 01913

~1A 01913 , 0
.1,

~1A 01913 3<

NH 03079 3<

CT 06042 - 2~

MA 01913 3:

NH 03079 3:

MA 01913 3:

MA 01913 11

l"J\ 01952 31

MA 01913 20

MA 01913 2:
I-IA 01913 3<

MA 01913 3:



AV
prD

4404

4405

4406

4407

1408

4409

4410

4411

4412

4413
4414

1415

4416
4417

4418
4419
4420
1421

4422
4423

4124
4425

4426
4427

4428
4429
4435
4436
4471
452',

4472
4526
4473

Map Lot Unit.

ABUTTERS LISTING for 58 CYNTHIA RD
AMESBURY, MA

Location Owner's Name

22
22
22
22
22
?2

22
22
22
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
23
23

23
22
22

22
22
23
23
23
23
;!3

50

H

48
38

39

40
41

42
43
40
41

42
43

44
45
46
47
48

49
50
35

158
159
160
47
46
45

44

138
103
137
104

136

2 MASON CT
3 MASON CT
4 M1'.SON CT
5 MilSON CT
6 MASON CT

7 ~1ASON CT

a MASON CT

9 I".ASON CT

10 MASON CT

11 MASON CT

12 MASON CT

13 MASON CT

14 MASON CT

15 MASON CT

16 MASON CT

Co_OWner's Name Address City ST Zip

HEl',THER RYAN TIERYA.~ CHRISTOPHER A

NIKITAS DIMITRIOS D

NAPI TRUST

GRENIER SCOTT W
MCGRATH NOREEN

BRIGHT CROWN LLC

BRIGHT CRO~~ LLC

PARSONS RUTH E
LJ.'.CHA..'lCE JILL

GULLI. JOSEPH M

BRIGHT CROWN LLC

NIKITAS DI~ITRIOS

GALLAN'l' THOt4AS R

NIKITAS DIMITRIOS

SMITH GERALD M
SINGF.1\L VIJAY K

BOARD MANAGERS OF WHITEHALL LA C/O ESSEX MANAGEMENT GROUP

17 MASON CT

18 MASON CT

19 I'ASON CT

20 MASON CT

21 MASON CT

22 MASON CT

23 MASON CT

24 I1ASON CT

25 t4ASON CT

Lb W\SON CT

27 MASON cr
28 ~IASON CT

29 MASON CT

1 PAHELA LN

2 PAl-lELA LN

3 PAMBLA LN

4 PAMELA LN

5 PAMELA LN

SINGHAL VIJAY K

NIKITAS OIMITRIOS

SINGHAL VIJJ'.Y K

DUGAN MICrlELLE

BRIGHT CRO~~ LLC

ROVENDRO DIA..'<E R

DUZZ HALTER

SAI,TER KATHLEEN M

MC1'IAHON CHRISTINA M

HATF.AWAY MELISSA

RASP.AD ~'1R

TARBELL SCOTT W

CONWAY BRIAN D

POKAROWSKI TADEUS7.

DOW MARY L
COTE FRANCIS R & NORJ.ll\ E COTE

STAVROS GIANNAKAS (TRUSTEE]

LACHANCE KEVIN

ELLEN L GULLA T/E

Pl,NTELlS NIKITAS TiC

VALARIE DUZZ

SEA..~ CONO.NNON

MOHAMED NAHED S T/E

AYAKO H TA.~ELL TIE
MAUREEN CONWAY

C/O GINO GUARINO

2 1>'.ASON CT

~ AQUA WAY
PO BOX 277

5 l-lASON CT

6 MASON CT

20 WHITEHAI.L ROAD

20 WHITEHALL ROAD

9 MASON Cl'

10 14ASON CT

46 ALSUN DRIVE
20 WHITEHALL ROlli)

5 AQUA WAY

14 MASON CT

5 AQUA WIlY

16 MASON CT

20 ill\J'1PSHI RE RD

PO BOX 2098

20 PJ\MPSHIRE R.D

5 AQUA WAY
20 lIA.'lPSHIRE RD

22 M.\SON CT

20 WHITEHALL I<OAD

62 BURLEY ST

2 5 M}',SON CT

26 MASON CT

27 HASON CT

28 HASON CT

29 MASON CT

1 PAl-lELA LN

2 PAMELA LN

3 PAl1ELA LN

4 PAMELA LN

3 COTE STREET

AMESBURY
SALEM
l'.MESBURY

AMESBURY

Al'''IESBURY

MA01913 2:

tip. 03079 3'

MA 01913 3:

MA 01913 2,

S WUNT NH 03827
SOUTH HA~PTO NH 03827

MA 01913

A.-,ESSURY

JI."1ESSURY

HOLLIS

MA 01913

l<'.A01913

NH 03049

SALEM

SOUTH HA~PTO NH 03827

NH 03079
Al~ESBURY

SALEM
Ar-tESBURY

WAYLA..'ID

HA1IERHILL

WAYLA.'W

SALEM
WAYLl.ND

r.".A 01913 1:

Nil 03079 1,

MA 01913 1:

MA 01778
HA 01831
¥iA 01']78

NH 03079
;.<.1\ 01778

AHESBURY f>'.1\ 01913

SOUTH HA.'!PTO NP. 03928

DANVERS MA 01923
Al"lESBURY

AMIlSBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

Al1ESB1JRY

AMESBURY

A••"ESBURY

Jll'!ES3URY

A;'1ESBURY

VIA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

1'.11 01913

MA 01913
MA 01913
"I".A (n913

MA 01913

NA 01913
MA 01913

B.

2:

3.

3·
21

2:

2 ~
3,

1·

1,
3:

1:

J'
3:

2·

3·
1.

3:

1:

2'
2·

2·

2:

3!

2·

3!

3:



AV
PIn Hap Lot Unit Location

4525

4474
4524

4475
4522
4476
4521
4477
4520
4478

4519
44-/9

4518
4480
4517
4481
4516
4482
1515
4483
4514
4484
4513

4485
4512
4486
4511
4487

4510
4488
4509
4489
1508

23

23

23

23
23
23

23

23
23

23

23
23
23
23
23
23
23

23

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

23
23

23
23
23

22
22

105
135
106
134

107
133
lOa
132

10~
131

110

130

III

129
112

128
113
127
114

126
115

125
116

124
117

123
118

122
119
121

120
67.
61

6 PAMELA LN

7 PAMELA LN

8 PAMELA LN

9 PAMELA L'I

10 P/-MELA [,N

11 PAMELA LN

12 PAMELA LN

13 FAHELA LN

14 PAMELA LN

15 PAHEloA LN

16 PAMEroA LN

17 PAMELl, LN

18 PAMELA LN

19 PJ\~lEroA LN

20 PAI4EroA LN

21 P]""'EroA LN

22 PAMELA LN
23 PAMELA LN

24 PA<'1EL.l, LN

25 PA<'1ELA LN

26 PA!o1ELA LN

27 PA<'1ELA L..'i

28 PAMELA U,

29 PAMELA LN

30 PA<'1ELA LN

31 PA<'1ELA LN

32 PA<"'.ELALN

33 PA<'1EloALN

34 PlI.MELA LN

3 5 PA<'lELA LN

3G PN>lEroA LN

37 PAMELA 1&

38 PAl4ELA 1&

ABUTTERS LISTING for 58 CYNTHIA RD
AMESBURY, MA

OWner's Name Co_Owner'. Name Address

DICK WAYNE P

R1ZZO JONATHAN

FORTUNE DAVID

STANTON DAVID J

FOlffiNIER HENRY E & C W LIFE/ES C/O FOURNIER J~lES H
GUILBAuLT SU~~E M

FOSTER PATRICIA A
LACAILLADE CATfIT

I\DEC REALTY TRUST

CHAMBERS DAWN ~1.

LEBLANC JAMES

WALCZAK KATHLEEN A

MICHELE A WILLIA.~S

OLSON F'~lILY TRUST

THOMAS VINCENT H

GUARINO CHRISTOPHER

BROWN JA<~ES R JR

GAPFNY EL.n.INE A

CUNIO JENNIFER

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

HOOD GE:ORGE

PALEN KIMBERLY A
SEARS JASON t~

HART CARl".

NRZ REO VI CORPORATION

ECKEL~~P KERRY E

NIKITAS PANTEL IS

RECINE MATTHEW

FOGLIA ANDREW

HENRICKS TII-lOTHY R

SChLNLER MICHELLE J

110RRISON RYNE P

LAMKINS CHRISTOPHER S

KATHY A DICK

GEORGE A FOSTER JR TIE

6 PI'.MELA L.."

7 PAMELA LN
PAl1EI.,A IoN

9 PA!1EloA IoN

10 PAMELA LANE

11 PAMEl", LN·

12 PA.'lELA LN

13 PAJYiELA LN

PO BOX 277
15 PAHEloA LN

16 PA!>lELA LN
17 PA.~ELA LA."IE

16 PJ..MELA LANE

DAVID & NANCY FRICK, EVELYN OL 14 ~AL~SLEY VIEW LAl'iE

DI~lITRrOS NIKITAS (TRUSTEE)

r-1ICHAEl, I. MARSHALl,

TRS:VHT REALTY TRUST

NICOLE M BRO'h'N

C/O WARREN & A.~A FLETCHER

JOHN J PALEN TIE

KATHLEEN 0 SIDL~S TIE

CIO FAY SERVICING LLC

DONALD R ECKELKNI.P

STEPH&~IE MANNING (TEi

GINA S IKEt-l0'1'0 J/T

CATIIT A MORRISON

SUSAN M LAMKINS TIE

20 PAMELA LN

9 WHITEWOOD CR

22 Pk"lEloA LN

23 PA<"IEloA L-N

24 PAMEroA LN

2S PAMELA LN

26 PAMELA! I~'f

27 PAMELA LN

26 PA<'lELA LN

29 Pk"lELA U;;

30 PA.'IELA LN

31 PAMELA LN

3 2 PA"lELA L/I~'IlE

3 3 PAMEloA LN

3.. PA!"IEroA LN

3:; PA<'1ELA LANE

36 PAHELA LN

3 7 PA.~ELA LN

38 PAMEloA LN

City

A"lESBURY

I'..MESBURY

Al'4ESBURY

Al'>IESBORY

Al>1ESEURY

A."lESBORY

.1\.'1ESBtJRY

A.'iESBURY

k~iESBL'RY

AI'<ESBURY

A<'lESBURY

AI<lESBURY

AHESBURY

Ai~ESBURY

AHESBURY

A<"lESBURY

AMESBURY

A."IESBURY

A<'1ESBURY

Al'~ESBURY

A'lESBURY

k"lESBURY

A!''!ESBTJRY

A."'lESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESmJRY

A.'lESBURY

Ar"fESBURY

A."IESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

Ai~ESBtffiY

ST Zip B<

~IA 01913 3!

~IA 01913 3'

HA 019J 3 3,
~J! 01513 3!

1o'.A01913 21

I"A 01913 3'

~1A 01913 1-

lv1A 01913 l~

l'"oA01913 3:

MA01913 2·

MA01913 2·

NA 01913 o:
1'1.4 01913 3:

~IA 01913 3:

I>'A 01913 1.

~;A 01913 2'

HA 01913 3
Y.<1\ 01913 3:

YA 01913 2:

1'.<1\ 01913 3.

MA 01913 1·

MA 01913 2'

MA 01913 3

IoI.A01913 2'

I'll'. 01913 3'

MA 01913 3'

r-'A 01913 3:

t-1A 01913 3:

~;A 01913 3·

MA 01913 2!

f"A 01913 3:

MA 01913 1·

MA 01913 1·



AV
PID Map Lot Unit Location

4490
4,,07
4491

4506

4492

4505

4493
4504

4494

4503

4495

4502
4496
4501

4497
4500
4498
4499

4437

4438
4439

4440
4441
4442
4443

4444
4446

4447

4448
4449

4450
4451

4452

22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22

22
22
22

22
22
22

22
22
22
23
23
23
/.3

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

63

60
64
59
65
58
66
57
67
56
68
5S
69

54

70

53

71
52

155
156
157
164
34
33

32

J1

30

29
28
28
27

27
27

A

B

A

39 PAMEL!. LN

4 0 PANJELA LN

41 PA1>lELA LN

42 PA.'lELA LN

<I 3 PA'1ELA LN

44 PAMELA LN

45 PAMELA LN

46 PAMELA LN

47 PAMELA LN

48 PAHELA LN

49 PAMELA LN

50 PMIELA LN

51 PJ\l.IELA LN

52 PJ\l.IELA LN

53 PAMELA LN

S4 PAMELA LN

55 PA.'1ELA LN

56 PAI.ffiLA LN

1 POWDERHOUSE CT

2 POWDERHOUSE CT

POWDERHOUSE CT

4 POIWERHOUSE CT

5 PCWDERHOUSE CT

6 POWDERHOUSE CT

7 POWDERHOUSE CT

POWDERHOUSE CT

9 POWDERHOUSE CT

10 POWDERHOUSE CT

11 POWDERHOUSE CT

12 POWDERHOUSE CT

13 POWDERHOUSE CT

14 POWDERHOUSE CT

15 POWDERHOUSE CT

ABUTTERS LISTING for 58 CYNTHIA RD
AMESBURY, MA

Owner I S Name Co Ownerls Name

THOMPSON BRIAI-! H

ENRIQUEZ MORA WIRCO A

SHA1CEWvll\I>!BURI A 0

JILLSON SCOTT R

THE HUSSEY IRREVOCABLE TRUST

WOZNY PAUL & ELAINE I'lOZNY

BOISSELLE CATHERINE C

r~CCAl\DLESS ADDISON Y

CORNEAli' WENDY S
OLDHA.'l MATTHEW T
SE.."lECPJ,j, PAUL A

SHELTON CHARLENB L

COLGJIN PAUL & CI'.ARLENE

WILKINS JAMES N

MAHONY PAUL A

SILVA DONAI,D J

LOBBER~nT RYA.~ & ASHLEY RELF

SMITH JEANNE P

BRIGHT CROWN LLC

HICHAEL POIRIER

~HTCHELL RUSSELIJ C.

LAWLER CRYSTAL

NIK!TAS DIMITRIOS D

6 POIvDERHOUSE CT REAI,TY TRUST

WEISENSEE ~~EN

WARN GEORGE H
HA.',lILTON KEVIN W

KEIL WALTER

BEMIS ROBERT E., III

GIANNAKAS STAVROS

HA.~RISON ELAINE

NIKITAS DlMITRIOS

DlHITRIOS NIKITAS

LISA & EMILY TH~~PSON (JT)

C/O TRA«? NANCY

JILLSON CATHLEEN L TaYE

ANDREW HUSSEY

Address

39 PAMELA LN

40 PAMELA LN

5&5 QUA.~R U, #122

42 Pl\I>lELA LN

13 PA.'1ELA LN

C/O HEIDI JANE r<!ONTEJlJN1>.S & TR 6 ARROWHEAD DRIVE

45 PA.'1ELA LN

MARIKO MCCANDLESS T/E

JOHN A CORNEAU

REBECCA L OLDfW.l TIE

MARGARET H SENECHAL

C/O PETER CHRISTINE ZINNA

YVONNE M WILKINS

DOREEN J SILVA TIE

C/O ALYSSA K CLARK

CAROLYN J BAILEY J/T
MITCHELL, MARY R. TIE

LESLIE S HAMILTON TIE
RITA M KElL TIE

C/O CHANG RAYMOND

TRUSTEE CHIOS REALTY TRUST

9 pmlDERHOUSE CT

10 POWDERHOUSE CT

11 POWDERHOUSE CT

PO BOX 277
261 JEFFERSON AVE

5 AQUA WAY

5 AQUA WAY

Cit.y ST Zip Be

AMESBURY MA 01913 3:

Al>lESBtT.:<Y 111\ 01913 3;

WEST WAllICK R1 02893 01

.ilNES8URY

Al1ESBURY

GROVELAND

;;t·mSB1.iRY

ll.MESBURY

ll.MESBURY

1'.MESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

A!>lESBURY

AMESBURY

Ai'"ESBURY
A.viESBURY

11A 01913

M" 01913
MA 01834

1'''' 01913
MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

HA 01913

I'IA 01913

t1A 01913

2'
3'

3:

2:
1:

2:

3;

01

3:

2:

3·
O·

2'

3·
2;

3·

46 PAMELA LN

47 PAMELA LN

48 PAMEL!. LN

TIE 49 PAMEL!. LA'lE

50 PAMEL!, LN

51 PA'1ELA LN
52 PAII1ELA r..r.NE
53 PAMELA LANE

54 Pl!.MELA I,N

55 PAMELA LN

56 PAMELA LN

20 IffiIT=:HALl. ROAD

4 EATON WOODS ROAD

3 POWDERHOUSE COURT

4 POWDE~qOUSE CT

AQUA WAY

JOSEPH & GEORGES 11AKHOUT. (TRUS 6 POWDERHOUSE CT

THOMAS M WEISE..'1SEE J /T 7 POWDERHOUSE CT

POWDERHOUSE CT

SOUTH HAMPTO NH 03827
EAST KINGS'l'O NH 0382"
AMESBURY t>IA 01913

P.MESBURY MA 01913

SALEM
AMESBURY

l\I>lESBURY

A~1ESBlJRY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

AMESBURY

A!>lESBURY

SALEM

SALEM

SALEM

3.

11

2'
NH 03079

MA 01913
MIl 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

MA 01913

1>IA01913

!>IA 01913

MA 01970

3'
3:

2'

3'
l!

2:

z:
3:

3:
NH 03079 1:

NH 03079 3'



AV

PID

44!>3

4454
4455
4456
4457
4458
4459
4460
4461

4462
4463
4464
4465

4466
4332
4333

~334

4335
4336
4337

4338

4339

4340
4341
4342

4343

4344

4345
4346

4347

4348

4349
4350

Map

11
11

11

11

11

11

11

11

23
23
23

23
23

23.

22
'/.2

22

zz
22

22

22
22
22
22

22
22
n
22

22

22
22
10

22

Lot Unit

26
26
26

B

A

25
2S

25

n
A

23

24
161

162
1!>1
152

153
154

30
31

32

33

34
35
36
37

37 A

B37
15
14.

13

I?

16

17

18
10
19

Location

ABUTTERS LISTING for 58 CYNTHIA RD
AMESBURY, MA

Owner's Name Co Owner's Name Address ST Zip B.

16 POWDERHOUSE CT

17 POWDERHOUSE CT
18 POHDERl!OUSE CT

19 POWDERHOUSE ~r
20 POWDERllOUSE CT

21 POWDERHOUSE CT

22 POHDERHOUSE CT
23 POWDE~qOUSE CT
24 POWDERHOUSE CT
2S POWDERHOUSE CT
26 POWDERHOUSE CT
27 POWDEP~OUSE CT
28 POWDE?~OUSE CT
29 POWDERHOUSE CT
1 SENRE CT
2 SENEE CT
3 SENEE CT
4 SENEE CT
5 SENEE CT
6 SENRE CT
.,SElmE CT
8 SENEE CT
9 SENEE CT
10 SENEE CT
11 SENEE cr
12 SENEE cr
13 SENEE CT
14 SENEE CT
15 SF-NEE CT
16 SENEE CT
17 SENEE CT
J 8 SENgf; CT

]9 SENEE CT

HIKITAS DIMITRI OS D
LA CIVITA ROCCO
LARRABEE MICHAEL
THE ROCKY BEACH REALTY TRUST
NIKITAS nn1TTRIOS

GREENE GARY T
BISHOP SUNDAE J
FOLLANSBEE KEITH A
CARVALHO TONY
COOLEN KRISTEN
DIONNE ~lICHAEL R
SEAL JOSEPH
BLACKSTONE LORI A
SHERIDAN WILLIAM
MCMENIMEN BRIAN P
RICCI E:DWA.'WP
SHEHOD IBRA.<!Al'lY

PORTER ROBERT P P~D LORETTA L
DUBE GEORGE P

TORREY EEATHER
BRADt CERISTOPHER G
PURCELL PAUL F

BRIGHT CRO~1N LLC
TLTRBIDE TAYLOR P
GATES ALL.I\l~B
DIONNE ANTHONY
WINTBRS DAWN MARIE
14 SEHEE Coti'R'!'NOMINEE REALTY

c/o MI.RGARET MURPW!
A.'1GELOLA CIVITA T!C

5 AQUA WAY
13 LAKEVIEW AVE 116

18 POWDERHOUSE CT
BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 2K

5 AQUA WAY
21 POWDE~qOUSE CT
22 POWDERHOUSE CT
23 POWDERHOUSE CT
24 POWDERHOUSE CT
25 POWDERHOUSE CT
26 PO~TIERHOUSE CT
27 POWDERHOUSE CT
6 HILL STREET
29 POWDEilllOUSEC1'
1 SENEE CT
2 SENEE CT
3 SENEE CT
4 SENEE CT
5 SENEE CT
6 SENEE CT

LAUREL L BRADY T/E 7 SENEE CT

MICr~L J BALDASSARRE

C/O MC~Y JOYCE
GARY BISHOP

C/O MICHAEL HORAN

&~GELA A DIONNE T/E
t1ELISSA A EJ'.TONJ /'1'

C/O HARR¥ VIDAL
SANDRA MAGRATH T/C
BRI&" P MCMENIt1EN JR

SOURAYA M , SA.~ SHE HOD J/T
C/O KRISTINE E CAULFIELD

C/O JACQUES ANTOINE & LAURIE A 8 SENEE CT
20 WHITEF~LL ROAD

NEGAN F TURBIDE T/E i o SENEE CT
ERIK A & WENDY GATES J/T
C/O COMEAU KAREN
LARAINE WINTER J/T
A/',ANDAR SCHWARTZ (TRUSTEE)

11 SENEE CT
P.O. BOX 1206
13 SENEE CT
24 MIDDLE RD
15 SENEE CT

16 INDUSTRIAL WAY
17 SENEE CT

FONTAIt~ CHARLEN~ NADER
ROBERT J PALMISANO REVOCABLE T ROBERT J PALMIS~~O (TRUSTEE)
HUMPHREY NICOLE A
18 SENEE COURT REAr;ry TRUST
SHENNRTT GREGORY M

PETER N!'.TSIOS (TRUSTEE)
DEANNA SHENNETT T/E

City

SALEM
READING
il1-1ESBIJRY
SALISBURY
SALE~l
AMES flURY
AJ.1.ESBURY
AMESBURY
Al>lESBURY
Al>lESBURY
Ar~ESBURY
Ar·;ESBURY
Ar·1ESBURY
ANESBURY
AMESBURY
AMESBURY
AMESBURY
AMESBURY
••..MESBURy
AMESBURY
AMESBURY

NH 03079 1·

11A 01867 3!

MA 01913 3,

MA 01952 3·

NH 03079 3'

MA 01913 /"

!""'" 01913 2.

MA 01913 3·

MA 01913 J!

1'-". 01913 2:
I".A01913 1.

MA 01913 2'

MA 01913 l'

.'\A 01913 r:
MA 01913 3!

MA 01913 3!

MA 01913 3!

Mi\ 01913 2'

Mil. 01913 2!

~V>. 01913 3·
MI. 01913 2:

Al>lESBURY MA 01913
SOFl'H HAMPTO NH 03827

t..MESB1JRY
&'lESBURY
LONDONDERRY
A..'lESBURY
A.~!ESBURY
AMESBURY
SALEM
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ABUTTERS LISTING for 58 CYNTHIA RD
AMESBURY, MA

AV
PID Map Lot Unit Location Owner's Name Co_Owner's Name Address City ST Zip Be

4351 22 20 20 SENEE CT NIKITAS DIMITRI OS D 5 AQUA WAY SALEM NH 03079 3'
4352 22 21 21 SENilE CT NIKITAS DIMITRIOS 5 AQUA WAY SALBI'l NH 03079 2'
4353 22 22 22 SENEE CT PARKRR RONAI,D B 22 SENEE CT AMESBURY HA 01913 I,

4354 22 23 23 SENEE CT BRUSIN CAROLYN 23 SENEE CT AMESBURY MA 01913 I!

4355 22 24 24 SENilE CT FOLEY PAUL J MARGk~T FOLEY J/T 570 SOUTH MAIN ST BRADFORD MA 01835 3:
4356 22 25 25 SENEE CT A!-10REPROPERTY MANAGEMEWr L['C C/O JUSTIN A DAl'IIELS 3 DEARBORN WAY MIDDLETON I"A 01949 3.

4357 22 26 26 SENEE CT GlILLOWAY NEIL E 26 SBNEF. CT Al'£SBURY loIA01913 2:
4358 22 27 27 SENEE CT C1>-lCHOLDING, LLC 28 SHAWSHEEN COURT LAWRENCE ,.,A 01843 3:

4359 22 28 28 SENEE C1' SINGHAL VIJAY K 20 Hk"lPSHIRE RD WAYLAND MA 01778 I!

4360 22 29 29 SENEE CT MICl!AE['SMARGARET A 17 FIELDING STREET WAKEFIELD loIA01880 2:
4331 23 74 42 UNICORN CR GILLEO STEVEN ~1 MEGMI L GILLEO TIE 42 UNICORN CR Ar1ESBURY MA 01913 2'
4523 22 7 164 WHITEl-IJ.LLRD CHERRY JR ERNEST M TRUSTEE A~ES BRITISH COL APT TRUST PO BOX 181 HAMPTON FALL NH 03844 9~

4263 22 6 166 WHITEl-I~LLRD AY,ESBu~Y CITY OF TOWN HALL Al-1ESBURY I-1.A 01913 9:

4264 22 5 1~S WHITEHALL RD AMESBURY CITY OF TO~.m HALL AMESBURY MA 01913 9:
4265 22 4 170 WHITEHALL RD AMESBURY CITY OF TOWN HALL AMESBu~Y MA 0191.3 9:

4266 22 3 172 WHITEHALL RD AMESBURY CITY OF TOWN HALL AMESBURY NA 01913 9:

4267 22 2 174 WHITEHALL RD AMESBURY CITY OF TOWN HALL AMESBURY MA 01913 9:

4268 22 1 176 WHITEHALL RD l.MESBURY CITY OF TOWN HALL AMESBURY M.r. 01913 9:

Parcel Count' 216

THE BOARD OF ASSESSORS OF THE TOWN OF
AMESBURY, MA HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS
LIST OF ABuneRS IS THE MOST RECENT
APPLICABLE TAX LIST AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER
40A, SECTION 11 OF THE MASSACHUSETTS
GENERAL LAWS AS AMENDED ~\)am


